(Design Change No. T88-202 etc)
Reference No.93-007
Apr. 20 2015
Messrs.
Shindengen Electric Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Quality assurance section
Quality assurance dept.
Electronic device div. group.

KL3L07, KL3N14, KL3R20, KL3Z07, KL3Z18
Current New
Type code
Date code Date code
Supplementary
code
Type code
変更後変更前
1F Package (Products of change in type code and layout)
VR61F1
Change in layout of marking and
replace「F1」 with 「FA」.
Add supplementary code of 2 digits,
into production lot discernment code
of 4 digits.
ST04-14F1 etc.
Change in layout of marking and
replace「T43」 with 「TJ」.
Use date code of 2 digits instead of
1 digit, and add supplementary code
of 2 digits.
Product Type code (current) Type code (new)
ST04-14F1 T43 TJ
ST04-16F1 T41 TK
ST04-18F1 T44 TL
ST04-24F1 T42 TM
Those changes are applied to 4
products including ST04-14F1.
Refer to a table in right for the
changes of type code.